Marketing Content Template – **GREEN** status

Title / Subject	T&Cs 12 Days of Christmas Competition				
Туре	Other		Channel/s	Web, Social (LinkedIn)	
Fin Prom Ref	FP935	Brand	CN	Author	AA
Date Written	30/11/2023	Version No.	v.5	Publish Date	01/12/2023

Cobra Network's 'Guess the Elf Challenge' (Christmas 2023) Terms & Conditions

- 1. Entry into the competition is deemed acceptance of these conditions.
- 2. Entry must be in line with the rules.
- 3. Entry is by submitting a form at www.cobranetwork.co.uk/christmas with the correct answer to each question given across 24 posts on the Cobra Network's LinkedIn social media platform between 1 December 2023 and 24 December 2023. One answer will qualify for entry but the person with the most correct answers will be the winner. If more than one person submits the correct answer to all 24 posts, then the winner will be chosen at random using a Google random number generator. The process will be recorded using Microsoft Teams as evidence of fair play and will be available upon request for anyone questioning the result/draw.
- 4. Competition submissions can be made each day, where the link will remember your details and you'll just need to provide the name of the elf. Alternatively, you can submit your entries in bulk, for multiple days, towards the end of the month.
- 5. The correct answer to each question is determined by Cobra Network Ltd ('Cobra Network', 'We', 'Us').
- 6. No responsibility is taken for lost/delayed entries.
- 7. The closing date and time is Friday 24th December at 4.00pm.
- 8. There is 1 prize of a £50 Amazon.co.uk gift card available.
- 9. The winner will be notified using the information contained in their entry form after the closing date. If we are unable to make contact within 48 hours of the closing date, an alternative winner will be chosen in the manner stated earlier.
- 10. The winner will be announced on LinkedIn by 5pm on Friday 29th December 2023.

- 11. The Prize Draw is open to everybody except employees of Cobra Network Ltd, their family members or relatives, and anyone else connected with the Competition. These people may participate but they will not be eligible to win.
- 12. Entrants may not enter the competition on behalf of another person.
- 13. Cobra Network reserve the right to change or cancel the terms.
- 14. The prize is non-exchangeable, non-refundable, non-redeemable for cash or other prizes.
- 15. Cobra Network Ltd retain the right to substitute the prize for one of similar value (if applicable).
- 16. All participants, including the winner, may be required to take part in promotional activity related to the Prize Draw.
- 17. All participants, including the winner, consents to Us using their photograph and name for publicity purposes.
- 18. Our decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 19. By providing us your contact details (on our web-form) you consent to be contacted by us (in line with our Privacy Notice).
- 20. **Privacy Notice:** If you submit your contact details to us through LinkedIn as part of the 'Guess the Elf-Challenge', we will use this data to notify you if you have won a prize and to provide you with details of our membership products and services, insurance and risk management services. You can unsubscribe from any of our communications by clicking the relevant link in the emails and can withdraw consent or request the removal of your data from our systems by contacting dpo@pib-insurance.com. To find out how we look after your data, please see our privacy notice: https://cobranetwork.co.uk/privacy/.

Cobra Network www.cobranetwork.co.uk